shareholding in ELKOP ENERGY and acquiring the status of dominant company in ELKOP ENERGY 
by purchase on February 13th, 2014 shares of ELKOP ENERGY.  

Before the aforementioned purchase SPECIOCUS LIMITED (hereinafter called SPECIOCUS) held no 
shares of ELKOP ENERGY. 

Through direct purchase of 14.621.077 (fourteen million six hundred twenty one thousand seventy 
seven) shares, entitling to 14.621.077 (fourteen million six hundred twenty one thousand seventy 
seven) votes at the General Meeting of Shareholders of ELKOP ENERGY, the direct shareholding in 
the Company increased to 89,98% (eighty nine and ninety eight hundreds of percent) in all 
number of votes at the General Meeting of Shareholders of ELKOP ENERGY.  

Simultaneously through the aforementioned purchase, SPECIOCUS gained the status of dominant 
company in ELKOP ENERGY which Company holds own shares in amount of 689.000 (six hundred 
eighty nine thousand), entitling to 689.000 (six hundred eighty nine thousand) votes at the 
General Meeting of Shareholders of ELKOP ENERGY, equal to 4,24% (four and twenty four 
hundreds of percent) in all number of votes at the General Meeting of Shareholders of ELKOP 
ENERGY, what also caused indirect increase in amount of 4,24% (four and twenty four hundreds of